APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VARDHMAN ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130254

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60118

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAILWAY ROAD MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH, MEERUT ,

UTTAR PRADESH - 250002

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RUPALI CHAUDHARY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID vardhmanacademy.meerut@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8923301462, 6398719473

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Aff-
Extension.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Society.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/RTE-1-
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 8.pdf
5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/NBC-

PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE Recieving.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Fire-
Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Self-
THE SCHOOL FOR Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Water-
NOC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/FEE-25-
26.pdf

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Annual-
planner-for-Session-2025-26.pdf

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/SMC.pdf

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/PTA.pdf

http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/last-3-
Years-Board-Result.pdf

RUPALI CHAUDHARY




TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 105
PGT 26
TGT 31
PRT 32
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.9
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 225 225 100 NA

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 206 206 100 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8851
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 72 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 09 & 57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 19

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/B1CdHXLiTMg

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE



SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sujata Yadav TGT M.Sc

2 KAVITA SHARMA PRT BCA, MCA
3 MS. SHIKHA JAIN NTT MA. EDUCATION
4 MS. SHIPRA JAIN NTT BA.

5 MS. NEHA OTHER B.COM.

6 MS. MEENU MADAN OTHER MA. ECONOMICS.
7 MS. CHETNA JAIN OTHER BA.

8 MS. INDU THAKUR OTHER MA.

9 MS. MAMTA SHARMA PRT MA.

10 MS. SWEETY PARASHAR PRT BA.

11 MS.SUGANDHA AGARWAL TGT B.TECH.
12 MS. RANU VERMA PRT MA.

13 MS. NEERU POPLI PRT MA.

14 MS. RACHNA RANI PRT MA.

15 MS. SHIKHA CHAUDHARY PRT B.COM.
16 DIVYA SHARMA TGT MA.

17 MS. SHRADHA JAIN PRT B.COM.
18 MS. POORNIMA MAHESHWARI PRT MA.

19 VARTIKA ARORA TGT M.A

20 MS. NEHA THAKUR PRT B.COM.
21 MS. KSHAMA SHARMA PRT MA

22 MS. KAMINI JAIN PGT MA.

23 MS. RICHA SHARMA TGT MA.

24 MR. MADHUKAR SHARMA TGT MA.



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

MS. ALKA GARG

MS. RITU JAIN

MS. SIMRAN MAKKAR

MR. ANUBHAV KR. SHARMA

MS. YOGESH SHARMA

MS.TANU JAIN

MS. R.S. RAWAT

MR. PAWAN VERMA

MS. MEENAKSHI UDIT

MS. LALITA SAXENA

MS. ANJALI JAISWAL

MS. ANJALI SETHI

MR. UPENDRA

MR. RAHUL

MS. PARUL JAIN

MR. NITIN GOEL

MR. AMIT KUMAR

MS. PAYAL SHARMA

MS. MAYA DHIMAN

MR. AJAY KUMAR

MS. SARITA JAIN

MS. PARUL JAIN

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

MS. MUKTA CHAWLA

MR. SHAILENDRA SHARMA

MS. RASHMI MAHESHWARI

MR. PRASHANT TOMER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

MA.

MA.

B.SC.

B.SC.

MA.

MA.

M.COM.

BA.

MA.

BSc

MA

M.PHIL.

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.COM.

MA.

MA.

MA.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.COM.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC.

MA.

M.SC.



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

NIRANJANA SHARMA
NEHA JAIN

BABITA JAIN

LATIKA JAIN

POOJA ANAND
NEETU THAKUR
PRIYASI RUHELA RAJPUT
SUSHILA KASHYAP
PRITI JAIN

JIWAN JYOTI
SODAMINI SHARMA
NEHA MITTAL

RITU VERMA

NEERU SHARMA
SAVITA CHAUDHARY
MANMOHAN RAI SHARMA
TANIA CHAUDHARY
Rohit Malik

Hema Uniyal Sharma
RUPALI CHAUDHARY
KAPIL RUHELA
BEENU

GEETA

POOJA GARG

PALAK MAHESHARI
MEGHA GUPTA

RAHUL SAINI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PTI

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

M.A

B.COM

MA

M.COM.

MA

MA

M.SC.

MA

BA

M.A.

MA

M.Com.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.P.Ed

M.COM.

M.S.c

MA

M.A

M.Sc

BA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.TECH



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

SHAILY SHARMA

SWATI SHARMA

ANURADHA SHARMA

MEGHA JAIN

NIDHI JAIN

AMIT ROY

RAMANYA PUNDHIR

ANJU ARORA

RICHA SINGH

PRACHI GUPTA

NEHA CHAWLA

ABHISHEK MITTAL

RACHIT WAHI

REENA GUPTA

AASHIMA JAIN

PREETIKA JAIN

REABHU GOEL

HEENA SHARMA

KRITIKA RASTOGI

PINKY DATTA

NEHA VERMA

NIVEDITA CHAUHAN

SHWETA SINGH

MEENAKSHI AGGARWAL

GAURAV VERMA

ANUPRIYA JENNIFER ABRAHAM

VINESH SHARMA

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

MA

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Com

M.A

M.SC

B.A

BA

M.Sc.

MA

MCA

M.Com

MA

M.Sc.

MA

M.Com

MA

MA

BA

MA



106 SHIVANGI JAIN PRT M.Com



