

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VARDHMAN ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130254
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60118
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAILWAY ROAD MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH, MEERUT , UTTAR PRADESH - 250002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RUPALI CHAUDHARY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vardhmanacademy.meerut@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8923301462, 6398719473

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Aff-Extension.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/RTE-1-8.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/NBC-Recieving.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Fire-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Water-NOC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/FEE-25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/Annual-planner-for-Session-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.vardhmanacademy.com/disclosure/last-3-Years-Board-Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RUPALI CHAUDHARY

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	105
	PGT	26
	TGT	31
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.9
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	225	225	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	206	206	100	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8851
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	72 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	09 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	19
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE	https://youtu.be/B1CdHXLiTMg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sujata Yadav	TGT	M.Sc
2	KAVITA SHARMA	PRT	BCA, MCA
3	MS. SHIKHA JAIN	NTT	MA. EDUCATION
4	MS. SHIPRA JAIN	NTT	BA.
5	MS. NEHA	OTHER	B.COM.
6	MS. MEENU MADAN	OTHER	MA. ECONOMICS.
7	MS. CHETNA JAIN	OTHER	BA.
8	MS. INDU THAKUR	OTHER	MA.
9	MS. MAMTA SHARMA	PRT	MA.
10	MS. SWEETY PARASHAR	PRT	BA.
11	MS.SUGANDHA AGARWAL	TGT	B.TECH.
12	MS. RANU VERMA	PRT	MA.
13	MS. NEERU POPLI	PRT	MA.
14	MS. RACHNA RANI	PRT	MA.
15	MS. SHIKHA CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.COM.
16	DIVYA SHARMA	TGT	MA.
17	MS. SHRADHA JAIN	PRT	B.COM.
18	MS. POORNIMA MAHESHWARI	PRT	MA.
19	VARTIKA ARORA	TGT	M.A
20	MS. NEHA THAKUR	PRT	B.COM.
21	MS. KSHAMA SHARMA	PRT	MA
22	MS. KAMINI JAIN	PGT	MA.
23	MS. RICHA SHARMA	TGT	MA.
24	MR. MADHUKAR SHARMA	TGT	MA.

25	MS. ALKA GARG	TGT	MA.
26	MS. RITU JAIN	TGT	MA.
27	MS. SIMRAN MAKKAR	TGT	B.SC.
28	MR. ANUBHAV KR. SHARMA	TGT	B.SC.
29	MS. YOGESH SHARMA	TGT	MA.
30	MS.TANU JAIN	TGT	MA.
31	MS. R.S. RAWAT	TGT	M.COM.
32	MR. PAWAN VERMA	PTI	BA.
33	MS. MEENAKSHI UDIT	TGT	MA.
34	MS. LALITA SAXENA	PRT	BSc
35	MS. ANJALI JAISWAL	TGT	MA
36	MS. ANJALI SETHI	PGT	M.PHIL.
37	MR. UPENDRA	TGT	M.SC.
38	MR. RAHUL	TGT	B.SC.
39	MS. PARUL JAIN	PGT	M.SC.
40	MR. NITIN GOEL	PGT	M.COM.
41	MR. AMIT KUMAR	PGT	MA.
42	MS. PAYAL SHARMA	PGT	MA.
43	MS. MAYA DHIMAN	PGT	MA.
44	MR. AJAY KUMAR	PGT	B.SC.
45	MS. SARITA JAIN	PGT	M.SC.
46	MS. PARUL JAIN	PGT	M.COM.
47	MR. MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.SC.
48	MS. MUKTA CHAWLA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
49	MR. SHAILENDRA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
50	MS. RASHMI MAHESHWARI	PGT	MA.
51	MR. PRASHANT TOMER	PGT	M.SC.

52	NIRANJANA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
53	NEHA JAIN	PRT	B.COM
54	BABITA JAIN	PRT	MA
55	LATIKA JAIN	PRT	M.COM.
56	POOJA ANAND	PRT	MA
57	NEETU THAKUR	PRT	MA
58	PRIYASI RUHELA RAJPUT	TGT	M.SC.
59	SUSHILA KASHYAP	OTHER	MA
60	PRITI JAIN	NTT	BA
61	JIWAN JYOTI	PGT	M.A.
62	SODAMINI SHARMA	PGT	MA
63	NEHA MITTAL	PGT	M.Com.
64	RITU VERMA	NTT	B.A.
65	NEERU SHARMA	PTI	B.A.
66	SAVITA CHAUDHARY	PRT	M.A.
67	MANMOHAN RAI SHARMA	PGT	M.P.Ed
68	TANIA CHAUDHARY	TGT	M.COM.
69	Rohit Malik	PGT	M.S.c
70	Hema Uniyal Sharma	PGT	MA
71	RUPALI CHAUDHARY	PRINCIPAL	M.A
72	KAPIL RUHELA	TGT	M.Sc
73	BEENU	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
74	GEETA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
75	POOJA GARG	PRT	M.A
76	PALAK MAHESHARI	PRT	M.A
77	MEGHA GUPTA	PGT	M.A
78	RAHUL SAINI	PGT	B.TECH

79	SHAILY SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
80	SWATI SHARMA	TGT	M.A
81	ANURADHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
82	MEGHA JAIN	PRT	M.A
83	NIDHI JAIN	NTT	M.A
84	AMIT ROY	PTI	B.A
85	RAMANYA PUNDHIR	TGT	MA
86	ANJU ARORA	TGT	M.A.
87	RICHA SINGH	PGT	M.A.
88	PRACHI GUPTA	PRT	M.Sc
89	NEHA CHAWLA	PRT	M.Com
90	ABHISHEK MITTAL	PGT	M.A
91	RACHIT WAHI	PGT	M.SC
92	REENA GUPTA	TGT	B.A
93	AASHIMA JAIN	PRT	BA
94	PREETIKA JAIN	PRT	M.Sc.
95	REABHU GOEL	PGT	MA
96	HEENA SHARMA	TGT	MCA
97	KRITIKA RASTOGI	TGT	M.Com
98	PINKY DATTA	PRT	MA
99	NEHA VERMA	PRT	M.Sc.
100	NIVEDITA CHAUHAN	TGT	MA
101	SHWETA SINGH	PGT	M.Com
102	MEENAKSHI AGGARWAL	PRT	MA
103	GAURAV VERMA	PRT	MA
104	ANUPRIYA JENNIFER ABRAHAM	TGT	BA
105	VINESH SHARMA	PRT	MA

106	SHIVANGI JAIN	PRT	M.Com
-----	---------------	-----	-------